

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No. 13889/2007

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2007 in WA No. 111/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  
M.P AT INDORE)

RAMESH  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 04/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sunil Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CrI.M.P. No. 13889/2007 is rejected.

Four weeks' time is granted to file proof of surrender.

[ Meenu Sethi ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master