

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).....

CRL.MP. 13889/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02.04.2007 in W.A. NO. 111 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH AT INDORE)

SH. RAMESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P. 2308/2008 (C/Delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 4 of 2008

WITH CRL.M.P.2950/2008 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner has already surrendered. The Registry has also submitted a report to that effect.

Issue notice.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master